
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID18-1341 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:10/30/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/8/2018 11/8/2018

Title: Actions pertaining to the City of Fresno’s Kings River Pipeline Project:
1. ***RESOLUTION - 13th Amendment to the Annual Appropriation Resolution (AAR) No. 2018-
157 to appropriate $2,803,100 to provide additional funding for construction contract change orders
and support services costs for the Kings River Pipeline Project (Council District 5 and Fresno County)
(Requires 5 affirmative votes) (Subject to Mayor’s Veto)
2. Approve Contract Change Order No. 6 and Contract Change Order No. 7 to the construction
contract with Garney Pacific Inc., for the City of Fresno’s Kings River Pipeline Project to increase the
lump sum contract value by a combined total of $705,553 and extend Substantial Completion date by
a combined total of 106 days - Bid File 3433 (Council District 5 and Fresno County)

Sponsors: Department of Public Utilities

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2018-11-1 Attachment 1- 13th Amendment to the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2018-
157 .pdf, 2. 2018-11-1 Attachment 2 - Contract Change Order No. 6.pdf, 3. 2018-11-1 Attachment 3 -
Contract Change Order No. 7.pdf, 4. 2018-11-1 Attachment 4 - Contract Change Order No. 1-5.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council11/8/2018 1 Pass

City of Fresno Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

